

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 28873 Version: 1 Name: Authorizing the City of Madison, through the

Community Development Division, to accept a \$5000 grant from the State of Wisconsin Division of Community Corrections for Restorative Justice, Vocational and Employment Placement Services

coordinated through th

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 1/18/2013 In control: BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)

On agenda: 2/26/2013 **Final action:** 2/26/2013

Enactment date: 2/28/2013 Enactment #: RES-13-00113

Title: Authorizing the City of Madison, through the Community Development Division, to accept a \$5,000

grant from the State of Wisconsin Division of Community Corrections for Restorative Justice, Vocational and Employment Placement Services coordinated through the City of Madison

Communities Against Violence project, amending the CDD 2013 operating budget, and authorizing the City to enter into purchase of service contract with the Construction Training, Inc. and YWCA for

implementation of the grant.

Sponsors: Paul R. Soglin, Satya V. Rhodes-Conway

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/26/2013	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
2/18/2013	1	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
2/5/2013	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	Pass
1/18/2013	1	Community Development Division	Referred for Introduction	

Fiscal Note

The CDD 2013 operating budget will need to be amended to recognize grant funds of \$5,000, which will be offset by \$5,000 in expenditures for Community Agency Contracts. There is no impact on the levy.

Authorizing the City of Madison, through the Community Development Division, to accept a \$5,000 grant from the State of Wisconsin Division of Community Corrections for Restorative Justice, Vocational and Employment Placement Services coordinated through the City of Madison Communities Against Violence project, amending the CDD 2013 operating budget, and authorizing the City to enter into purchase of service contract with the Construction Training, Inc. and YWCA for implementation of the grant.

Body

WHEREAS, the City of Madison has been awarded \$5,000 in grant funds from the Division of Community Corrections, State of Wisconsin for the period 1-1-13 through 12-31-13; and

WHEREAS, the Communities Against Violence identified 2 currently contracted agencies servicing the Special Investigative Unit targeted population, to provide collaborative services to address barriers to employment.

WHEREAS, the City will allocate \$2,500 to Construction Training, Inc. and \$2,500 to the YWCA for the purchase of services in relation to this project;

File #: 28873, Version: 1

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Madison, through the Community Development Division is authorized to accept \$5,000 from the Department of Corrections State of Wisconsin 1-1-13 through 12-31-13;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Common Council authorizes expenditures of the available funds as follows:

• \$2,500 to Construction Training, Inc. and \$2,500 to the YWCA for the purchase of services in relation to this project .

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Clerk are authorized to enter into a Purchase of Service Agreement, through the Community Development Division, with the Construction Training, Inc.and YWCA; and

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the 2013 adopted operating budget of the Community Development Division be amended as follows:

Construction Training, Inc.

SC01-54920-260000-00-26XW010-00000000-MADPRV13	2,500
SC01-73219-260000-00-26XW010-00000000-MADPRV13	(2,500)

YWCA

SC01-54920-260000-00-26XW110-00000000-MADPRV13	2,500
SC01-73219-260000-00-26XW110-00000000-MADPRV13	(2,500)